
Event Management & Timing:  Riverside Runners Inc. || info@riversiderunners.com 

 

                         Farmville Jingle Bell 5k 

                             December 12, 2015 

                            Farmville, Virginia 

                                      

 

                   ********** AWARDS LIST ************** 

 

 

             ********** MALE 5K RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Robbie Stephens      38 Spout Spring       VA   19:39   19:38  6:20  

    2 Preston Evans        59 Madison Heights    VA   19:39   19:38  6:20  

    3 Harry Caldwell       17 Pamplin            VA   19:53   19:53  6:25  

 

            ********** FEMALE 5K RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Age City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Catherine Hanson     45 Farmville          VA   20:30   20:30  6:37  

    2 Lori Kluck           37 Farmville          VA   22:16   22:16  7:11  

    3 Jen Jordan           30 Farmville          VA   23:01   23:01  7:26  

 

                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 18 

    1    40 Joshua Kline         14 Amelia       VA   23:18   23:17  

    2    47 Worth Davis          10 Farmville    VA   26:11   26:07  

    3    56 Benedict Edwards     13 Farmville    VA   27:33   27:31  

    4    79 Caleb Kline          10 Amelia       VA   34:49   34:42  

    5   111 Kyle Witt            13 Dillwyn      VA 1:00:46 1:00:08  

 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 18 

    1    45 Elizabeth McElfresh   9 Farmville    VA   26:04   26:04  

    2    50 Allison Gilbert      16 Farmville    VA   26:45   26:38  

    3    52 Lindy Newcomb        14 Saxe         VA   26:57   26:56  

    4    68 Hannah Vaughan       12 Farmville    VA   30:47   30:44  

    5    70 Grace Puckett        10 Pamplin      VA   31:05   31:05  

    6    71 Olivia Elam          11 Pamplin      VA   31:06   31:06  

    7    83 Kaleigh Haines        9 Dillwyn      VA   35:38   35:32  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  19 - 29 

    1    42 Matt Allen           24 Dillwyn      VA   24:07   24:05  

    2    49 Todd Gressick        29 Keysville    VA   26:40   26:36  

    3    62 Kyle Cook            26 Farmville    VA   29:03   28:53  

    4    67 Eric Scruggs         29 Cullen       VA   30:11   30:09 

  

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  19 - 29 

    1    69 Molly Andresakes     26 Farmville    VA   31:08   30:59  

    2    72 Ashley Seawell       24 Monroe       VA   31:13   31:08  

    3    77 Kaitlyn Kayton       27 Farmville    VA   33:53   33:48  

    4    85 Ashley Powell        23 Blackstone   VA   36:01   35:59  

    5    87 Meghan Koester       27 Keysville    VA   37:51   37:47  

    6    88 Krystal Doheny       26 Prospect     VA   39:42   39:37  

    7    92 Erin Callen          29 Fredericksbu VA   42:07   42:02  

    8   103 Katie Pelland        26 Farmville    VA   51:47   51:33  

    9   109 Megan Buchanan       25 Farmville    VA   55:03   55:00  

   10   110 Jennifer Farley      20 Amelia Court VA   55:04   55:00  

   11   117 Kimberly Ownby       28 Glen Allen   VA 1:06:24 1:05:54   



                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1    44 Jamie Davis          39 Farmville    VA   25:44   25:41  

    2    57 Chris Lee            39 Charlotte Co VA   27:49   27:41  

    3    65 Derrick Canada       31 Phenix       VA   30:23   29:42  

    4   112 Andrew Taylor        35 Dillwyn      VA 1:00:48 1:00:11  

    5   119 Jason Vann           31 Crewe        VA 1:09:36 1:08:56  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1    53 Harriet Vincent      36 Farmville    VA   26:59   26:57  

    2    66 Rachel Canada        31 Phenix       VA   30:24   29:42  

    3    73 Rebecca Jackson      39 Concord      VA   32:37   32:25  

    4    74 Robin Vaughan        37 Blackstone   VA   32:31   32:27  

    5    81 Heather Sutton       30 Cumberland   VA   35:19   35:11  

    6    82 Sarah Haines         33 Dillwyn      VA   35:38   35:32  

    7    96 Jessie Wheeler       32 Lynchburg    VA   43:29   43:22  

    8    97 Crystal Newton       38 New Canton   VA   43:33   43:27  

    9    99 Tasha Newton         35 Dillwyn      VA   44:32   44:26  

   10   101 Ann-Dru Scruggs      30 Cullen       VA   49:07   48:47  

   11   102 Crystal Shepherd     32 Cullen       VA   49:06   48:49  

   12   105 Emily Lawhorne       30 Phenix       VA   53:55   53:36  

   13   106 April Harvey         39 Phenix       VA   53:56   53:36  

   14   113 Jessica Shephard     30 Dillwyn      VA 1:00:48 1:00:12  

   15   115 Lucie Vajglova       32 Crewe        VA 1:05:45 1:05:05  

   16   118 Miranda Mills        30 Burkeville   VA 1:06:25 1:05:55  

   17   120 Jennifer Fisher      37 Crewe        VA 1:09:48 1:09:06  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1    34 Donald Duffy Jr.     46 Rustburg     VA   21:05   21:03  

    2    41 Matthew Jackson      45 Concord      VA   23:52   23:43  

    3    43 Charles Motter       40 Farmville    VA   24:41   24:38  

    4    46 Albert Bappert       42 Farmville    VA   26:13   26:05  

    5    48 Phillip Kershner     45 Appomattox   VA   26:18   26:18  

    6    54 Mark Guilfoyle       41 Farmville    VA   27:09   27:08  

    7    58 Brandon Meinhard     43 Cartersville VA   27:57   27:49  

    8    78 Andrew Elder         42 Pamplin      VA   34:34   34:28  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1    61 Emily French         40 Farmville    VA   28:54   28:50  

    2    63 Gina Caldwell        48 Pamplin      VA   29:15   29:10  

    3    75 Mary Hughes          40 Rustburg     VA   32:55   32:54  

    4    76 Heather Edwards      45 Farmville    VA   33:50   33:47  

    5    84 Leigh Fraser         44 Farmville    VA   35:56   35:48  

    6    86 Pamela Ludgate       43 Farmville    VA   36:46   36:38  

    7    90 Cheryl Simpson-Free  46 Spout Spring VA   40:02   39:57  

    8   100 Sherry Scott         41 Keysville    VA   45:18   45:09  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1    55 Keith Berkley        54 Gum Spring   VA   27:23   27:22  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1    51 Lee Bidwell          53 Farmville    VA   26:58   26:55  

    2    59 Maureen Maiorano     52 Keysville    VA   28:31   28:30  

    3    91 Pat Carnes           54 Clarksville  VA   41:21   41:11  

    4   116 Ellen McDaniel       59 Poquoson     VA 1:05:43 1:05:06  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99 

    1    60 Richard Tangard      60 Henrico      VA   28:35   28:32  

    2    64 Tom Walton           67 Powhatan     VA   29:14   29:11  

    3    98 Harry Conn, Jr.      78 Powhatan     VA   43:51   43:43  

 



                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99 

    1    80 Diane Walton         65 Powhatan     VA   35:10   35:04  

    2    89 Regina Schwabe       66 Pamplin      VA   40:01   39:55  

    3    95 Polly Wise           61 Farmville    VA   43:10   43:01  

    4   104 Patsy Pelland        60 Farmville    VA   51:47   51:35  

    5   114 Lynne Glowinski      64 Dillwyn      VA 1:05:51 1:05:02  

 

 

                                                                       

                         Farmville Jingle Bell 5k 

                             December 12, 2015 

                            Farmville, Virginia 

                                      

Place Name                Age S City            St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === = =============== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Robbie Stephens      38 M Spout Spring    VA   19:39   19:38  6:20  

    2 Preston Evans        59 M Madison Heights VA   19:39   19:38  6:20  

    3 Harry Caldwell       17 M Pamplin         VA   19:53   19:53  6:25  

    4 Catherine Hanson     45 F Farmville       VA   20:30   20:30  6:37  

    5 Donald Duffy Jr.     46 M Rustburg        VA   21:05   21:03  6:48  

    6 Lori Kluck           37 F Farmville       VA   22:16   22:16  7:11  

    7 Jen Jordan           30 F Farmville       VA   23:01   23:01  7:26  

    8 Joshua Kline         14 M Amelia          VA   23:18   23:17  7:31  

    9 Matthew Jackson      45 M Concord         VA   23:52   23:43  7:39  

   10 Matt Allen           24 M Dillwyn         VA   24:07   24:05  7:46  

   11 Charles Motter       40 M Farmville       VA   24:41   24:38  7:57  

   12 Jamie Davis          39 M Farmville       VA   25:44   25:41  8:17  

   13 Elizabeth McElfresh   9 F Farmville       VA   26:04   26:04  8:25  

   14 Albert Bappert       42 M Farmville       VA   26:13   26:05  8:25  

   15 Worth Davis          10 M Farmville       VA   26:11   26:07  8:26  

   16 Phillip Kershner     45 M Appomattox      VA   26:18   26:18  8:29  

   17 Todd Gressick        29 M Keysville       VA   26:40   26:36  8:35  

   18 Allison Gilbert      16 F Farmville       VA   26:45   26:38  8:36  

   19 Lee Bidwell          53 F Farmville       VA   26:58   26:55  8:41  

   20 Lindy Newcomb        14 F Saxe            VA   26:57   26:56  8:42  

   21 Harriet Vincent      36 F Farmville       VA   26:59   26:57  8:42  

   22 Mark Guilfoyle       41 M Farmville       VA   27:09   27:08  8:45  

   23 Keith Berkley        54 M Gum Spring      VA   27:23   27:22  8:50  

   24 Benedict Edwards     13 M Farmville       VA   27:33   27:31  8:53  

   25 Chris Lee            39 M Charlotte Court VA   27:49   27:41  8:56  

   26 Brandon Meinhard     43 M Cartersville    VA   27:57   27:49  8:59  

   27 Maureen Maiorano     52 F Keysville       VA   28:31   28:30  9:12  

   28 Richard Tangard      60 M Henrico         VA   28:35   28:32  9:13  

   29 Emily French         40 F Farmville       VA   28:54   28:50  9:18  

   30 Kyle Cook            26 M Farmville       VA   29:03   28:53  9:19  

   31 Gina Caldwell        48 F Pamplin         VA   29:15   29:10  9:25  

   32 Tom Walton           67 M Powhatan        VA   29:14   29:11  9:25  

   33 Derrick Canada       31 M Phenix          VA   30:23   29:42  9:35  

   34 Rachel Canada        31 F Phenix          VA   30:24   29:42  9:35  

   35 Eric Scruggs         29 M Cullen          VA   30:11   30:09  9:44  

   36 Hannah Vaughan       12 F Farmville       VA   30:47   30:44  9:55  

   37 Molly Andresakes     26 F Farmville       VA   31:08   30:59 10:00  

   38 Grace Puckett        10 F Pamplin         VA   31:05   31:05 10:02  

   39 Olivia Elam          11 F Pamplin         VA   31:06   31:06 10:02  

   40 Ashley Seawell       24 F Monroe          VA   31:13   31:08 10:03  

   41 Rebecca Jackson      39 F Concord         VA   32:37   32:25 10:28  

   42 Robin Vaughan        37 F Blackstone      VA   32:31   32:27 10:28  

   43 Mary Hughes          40 F Rustburg        VA   32:55   32:54 10:37  

   44 Heather Edwards      45 F Farmville       VA   33:50   33:47 10:54  

   45 Kaitlyn Kayton       27 F Farmville       VA   33:53   33:48 10:54  



   46 Andrew Elder         42 M Pamplin         VA   34:34   34:28 11:07  

   47 Caleb Kline          10 M Amelia          VA   34:49   34:42 11:12  

   48 Diane Walton         65 F Powhatan        VA   35:10   35:04 11:19  

   49 Heather Sutton       30 F Cumberland      VA   35:19   35:11 11:21  

   50 Sarah Haines         33 F Dillwyn         VA   35:38   35:32 11:28  

   51 Kaleigh Haines        9 F Dillwyn         VA   35:38   35:32 11:28  

   52 Leigh Fraser         44 F Farmville       VA   35:56   35:48 11:33  

   53 Ashley Powell        23 F Blackstone      VA   36:01   35:59 11:37  

   54 Pamela Ludgate       43 F Farmville       VA   36:46   36:38 11:49  

   55 Meghan Koester       27 F Keysville       VA   37:51   37:47 12:12  

   56 Krystal Doheny       26 F Prospect        VA   39:42   39:37 12:47  

   57 Regina Schwabe       66 F Pamplin         VA   40:01   39:55 12:53  

   58 Cheryl Simpson-Free  46 F Spout Spring    VA   40:02   39:57 12:53  

   59 Pat Carnes           54 F Clarksville     VA   41:21   41:11 13:18  

   60 Erin Callen          29 F Fredericksburg  VA   42:07   42:02 13:34  

   61 Polly Wise           61 F Farmville       VA   43:10   43:01 13:53  

   62 Jessie Wheeler       32 F Lynchburg       VA   43:29   43:22 14:00  

   63 Crystal Newton       38 F New Canton      VA   43:33   43:27 14:01  

   64 Harry Conn, Jr.      78 M Powhatan        VA   43:51   43:43 14:06  

   65 Tasha Newton         35 F Dillwyn         VA   44:32   44:26 14:20  

   66 Sherry Scott         41 F Keysville       VA   45:18   45:09 14:34  

   67 Ann-Dru Scruggs      30 F Cullen          VA   49:07   48:47 15:45  

   68 Crystal Shepherd     32 F Cullen          VA   49:06   48:49 15:45  

   69 Katie Pelland        26 F Farmville       VA   51:47   51:33 16:38  

   70 Patsy Pelland        60 F Farmville       VA   51:47   51:35 16:39  

   71 Emily Lawhorne       30 F Phenix          VA   53:55   53:36 17:18  

   72 April Harvey         39 F Phenix          VA   53:56   53:36 17:18  

   73 Megan Buchanan       25 F Farmville       VA   55:03   55:00 17:45  

   74 Jennifer Farley      20 F Amelia Court Ho VA   55:04   55:00 17:45  

   75 Kyle Witt            13 M Dillwyn         VA 1:00:46 1:00:08 19:24  

   76 Andrew Taylor        35 M Dillwyn         VA 1:00:48 1:00:11 19:25  

   77 Jessica Shephard     30 F Dillwyn         VA 1:00:48 1:00:12 19:25  

   78 Lynne Glowinski      64 F Dillwyn         VA 1:05:51 1:05:02 20:59  

   79 Lucie Vajglova       32 F Crewe           VA 1:05:45 1:05:05 21:00  

   80 Ellen McDaniel       59 F Poquoson        VA 1:05:43 1:05:06 21:00  

   81 Kimberly Ownby       28 F Glen Allen      VA 1:06:24 1:05:54 21:16  

   82 Miranda Mills        30 F Burkeville      VA 1:06:25 1:05:55 21:16  

   83 Jason Vann           31 M Crewe           VA 1:09:36 1:08:56 22:14  

   84 Jennifer Fisher      37 F Crewe           VA 1:09:48 1:09:06 22:18  

 

                      

 

                     Farmville Jingle Bell Mile 1 Mile Walk 

                             December 12, 2015 

                            Farmville, Virginia 

                                      

Place Name                Age S City            St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== === = =============== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Barrett Motter          M Farmville       VA    9:36    9:22  9:22  

    2 Zen Jackson          10 M Concord         VA    9:42    9:30  9:30  

    3 Levy Jackson          9 F Concord         VA   10:19   10:07 10:07  

    4 Kaylee Staton         4 F Farmville       VA   12:15   12:05 12:05  

    5 Rebecca Staton       35 F Farmville       VA   12:16   12:06 12:06  

    6 H.G. Austin          39 M Farmville       VA   12:36   12:19 12:19  

    7 Clay Austin           4 M Farmville       VA   12:36   12:20 12:20  

    8 Ashley Atkins-Austi  34 F Farmville       VA   12:43   12:24 12:24  

    9 Leeann Fowler        11 F Lynchburg       VA   14:48   14:24 14:24  

   10 Amber Fowler         10 F Lynchburg       VA   14:52   14:29 14:29  

   11 Waylon Torrence       4 M Appomattox      VA   14:56   14:46 14:46  

   12 Teri Harris          36 F Farmville       VA   15:31   14:47 14:47  



   13 Ainsley Harris        6 F Farmville       VA   15:31   14:48 14:48  

   14 Spencer Fowler        7 M Lynchburg       VA   15:31   15:08 15:08  

   15 Robert Fowler        47 M Lynchburg       VA   15:39   15:15 15:15  

   16 Sarah Fowler         35 F Lynchburg       VA   15:39   15:16 15:16  

   17 Kerry Mossler        52 F Farmville       VA   17:20   17:03 17:03  

   18 Joy Stump            52 F Farmville       VA   17:20   17:04 17:04  

   19 Aileen Cassada       43 F Drakes Branch   VA   17:46   17:31 17:31  

   20 Mary Coleman         20 F Drakes Branch   VA   17:45   17:33 17:33  

   21 Michelle Tinnell     47 F Appomattox      VA   19:18   18:50 18:50  

   22 Dana Garrett         44 F Pamplin         VA   19:18   18:51 18:51  

   23 Robyn Thurkill          M Prospect        VA   19:19   18:51 18:51  

   24 Craig Harris         36 M Farmville       VA   20:51   20:06 20:06  

   25 Abigail Harris        4 F Farmville       VA   20:52   20:08 20:08  

   26 Judy Bolt            58 F Farmville       VA   20:56   20:22 20:22  

   27 Stacy Bolt           25 F Farmville       VA   20:56   20:23 20:23  

   28 Kim Bidwell          45 F Rice            VA   20:52   20:30 20:30  

   29 Rian Neuberger       31 F Rice            VA   20:53   20:31 20:31  

   30 Ellie McClintock      4 F Farmville       VA   23:39   23:11 23:11  

   31 Maisie McClintock     6 F Farmville       VA   23:40   23:12 23:12  

   32 Malissa McClintock   35 F Farmville       VA   23:44   23:17 23:17  

   33 Carol Anne Seal         F Farmville       VA   43:00   42:41 42:41  

   34 Paula Totten         45 F Cumberland      VA   43:00   42:41 42:41  

   35 Alison Kellyn           F Farmville       VA   54:42   54:21 54:21  

   36 Holly Hart              F Farmville       VA   54:45   54:24 54:24  

 

Event Management & Timing:  Riverside Runners Inc. || info@riversiderunners.com 


